

## Mattress Warehouse To Provide Better Sleep for Barnegat, NJ, Residents

BARNEGAT, NJ, USA, February 4, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In keeping with its commitment to providing better sleep for all, Mattress Warehouse (sleephappens.com) is excited to announce the grand opening of its newest location in Barnegat, N.J.



Mattress Warehouse of Barnegat, located at 905 W. Bay Ave., located near the Barnegat Township Police Department and the Barnegat Skatepark, is open seven days a week to meet individual sleep needs.

While many retailers are facing supply chain issues and significant delivery delays, Mattress Warehouse of Barnegat is confident in its inventory levels, offering next-day delivery to its customers.

The convenience doesn't stop with quick delivery. The sleep experts at Mattress Warehouse of Barnegat know shopping for a new mattress can feel like a tremendous hassle. The residents of Barnegat can rest easy knowing Mattress Warehouse has them covered. With its patented diagnostic sleep system known as bedMATCH®, customers can find out exactly the right mattress for them in as little as three minutes.

All Mattress Warehouse stores carry the latest mattress models from top brands such as Aireloom, Beautyrest, Cheswick Manor, Casper, Nectar, Kingsdown, TEMPUR-Pedic, Serta, Sealy, and more. Each store also carries a wide range of sleep accessories, pillows, sheets, and protectors from Bedgear, Sealy, and others.

About Mattress Warehouse: Founded in 1989 and based in Fredrick, Maryland, Mattress Warehouse is a leading independent retailer of mattresses with over 300 retail locations throughout the Mid-Atlantic region. The Company maintains active relationships with all of the leading mattress manufacturers to provide customers with the broadest offering of products and best possible solutions to help facilitate higher quality sleep. For more information, please visit: Mattress Warehouse.

**Tracy Jones** 

Mattress Warehouse +1 240-907-5728 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/562354749

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.